
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SM-VECKAN 2008/2009 
3-7 december 2008 

Cloetta Center, Linköping 
 

 
 
 

SM HERRAR 
 
 

 
 

 

RESULTATPROTOKOLL 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR

05 dec 2008 Short ProgramCloetta Center

Free Skating07 dec 2008

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 5

5

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:50: Max.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00 1.00Choreography

Interpretation  1.00

Free Skating
Duration 4:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

Interpretation  2.00

Choreography  2.00

printed at: 2008-12-07 19:54:50



SM-vecka 2008

PANEL OF JUDGES

SM HERRAR

Officials

SKF Katarina HENRIKSSONTechnical Controller

SKF Anna BURWALLTechnical Specialist

SKF Sara PERSSONAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

SKF Åsa NORDBACKReferee

PARTI Maria HILMERSSONJudge No.1

STHKK Christina HALMIJudge No.2

VÄSTE Inger ANDERSSONJudge No.3

NORGE Kari-Anne OLSENJudge No.4

UDDEV Mona JONSSONJudge No.5

PITEÅ Laila DAVIDSSONJudge No.6

Ö-VIK Susanne WAHLSTROMJudge No.7

KUNGÄ Anna NYLENJudge No.8

Data/Replay Operator

SKF Anna-Karin HOLMQUISTData Operator

SKF Kaj NYMANReplay Operator

printed at: 05/12/2008 09:16:28



 
 
 
 
 

 1. Plats 
Kristoffer BERNTSSON 

Landvetter 
Konståkningsklubb 

 

2. Plats 
Alexander MAJOROV 

Luleå 
 Konståkningsklubb 

 3. Plats 
Anton TRUVÉ 

Stockholms 
Konståkningsklubb 

   

 



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

SM HERRAR FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 196,59Kristoffer BERNTSSON 1

Landvetter Konståkningsklubb

23 180,38Alexander MAJOROV 2

Luleå Konståkningsklubb

34 121,56Anton TRUVÉ 3

Stockholms Konståkningsklubb

45 115,83Jimmy KARLSSON 4

Stenungsunds Konståkningsklubb

Withdrawn

2 71,64Adrian SCHULTHEISS

Göteborgs Konståkningsklubb

Technical Controller

 Katarina HENRIKSSON  SKF

Printed: 2008-12-07 15:25:17

Referee

 Åsa NORDBACK  SKF



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

SM HERRAR SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

Kristoffer BERNTSSON 1  72.68

Adrian SCHULTHEISS 2  71.64

Alexander MAJOROV 3  69.94

Anton TRUVÉ 4  46.07

Jimmy KARLSSON 5  43.13

Printed: 2008-12-05 20:46:48

Page 1/1Report _SM Herrar_SP 73A 0.0



SM HERRAR

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

Kristoffer BERNTSSON 1  72.68  38.05  0.00 6.79  6.46  6.92  7.13  7.33 34.63

Adrian SCHULTHEISS 2  71.64  40.71  0.00 6.38  5.71  6.17  6.21  6.46 30.93

Alexander MAJOROV 3  69.94  40.11  0.00 6.04  5.54  6.00  6.08  6.17 29.83

Anton TRUVÉ 4  46.07  24.35  0.00 4.67  3.92  4.42  4.33  4.38 21.72

Jimmy KARLSSON 5  43.13  25.25  0.00 4.00  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.38 17.88

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 2008-12-05 20:43:58

Page 1/1Report _SM Herrar_SP 73A 0.0



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 38.05 72.68Kristoffer BERNTSSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  10.00  1.17 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1  11.17

 1  34.63

3Lz+3T

3A  7.27-0.93 -1-1-10-1 00-1 8.202

2F  0.82-0.88 -3-3-3-3-3-3-10 1.703

FSSp3  2.7700000111 0.17 2.604

2222212  4.302 1.00 3.305 CiSt3

1011011  3.421 0.42 3.006 CSSp4

7  3.30  1.00 2  4.302 2 2 2 2 2 2SlSt3

8  3.50  0.50 1  4.001 1 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp4

 35.60  38.05

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 7.00

 6.75

 7.00

 7.25  6.75  6.75  7.00  6.50  6.75  6.50

 7.00  6.75  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.50  6.00

 7.75  7.00  7.00  7.00  6.75  6.75  6.50

Factor 

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 6.79

 6.46

 6.92

Choreography  7.75  7.50  7.00  7.00  7.25  6.75  7.00  7.00 1.00  7.13

Interpretation  7.50  7.75  7.25  7.25  7.25  7.00  7.25  7.50 1.00  7.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.63

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 40.71 71.64Adrian SCHULTHEISS  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  10.00  1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  11.00

 2  30.93

3Lz+3T

3A  8.53 0.33 11000 010 8.202

3F  4.33-1.17 -1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1 5.503 e

CSSp4  3.5011111121 0.50 3.004

2111112  3.881 0.58 3.305 CiSt3

0-101011  3.170 0.17 3.006 FSSp4

7  2.30  0.50 1  2.801 1 1 1 1 1 1SlSt2

8  3.00  0.50 1  3.501 1 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp3

 38.30  40.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 7.00

 6.25

 6.50

 6.50  6.25  6.50  6.25  6.00  6.00  6.75

 5.50  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.25  5.50  6.00

 7.00  6.00  6.25  6.25  6.00  6.00  6.00

Factor 

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 6.38

 5.71

 6.17

Choreography  7.00  7.00  6.25  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00 1.00  6.21

Interpretation  6.75  7.00  6.25  6.50  6.50  6.25  6.25  6.50 1.00  6.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.93

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 40.11 69.94Alexander MAJOROV  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  10.00  1.67 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2  11.67

 3  29.83

3Lz+3T

3F  6.33 0.83 21011 110 5.502

2A  4.67 1.17 00112212 3.503

FSSp4  3.1700000111 0.17 3.004

1121212  3.052 0.75 2.305 SlSt2

1111121  3.501 0.50 3.006 CCoSp3

7  3.30  0.92 2  4.222 2 1 2 2 1 2CiSt3

8  3.00  0.50 1  3.501 1 1 1 1 1 1CSSp4

 33.60  40.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 6.75

 6.50

 6.75

 6.25  5.75  5.75  6.25  6.25  5.50  6.00

 5.75  5.25  5.25  6.00  5.75  5.25  5.00

 6.75  5.50  5.75  6.00  6.25  5.75  5.25

Factor 

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 6.04

 5.54

 6.00

Choreography  7.00  6.50  5.75  5.50  6.25  6.50  5.75  5.75 1.00  6.08

Interpretation  7.00  6.50  6.00  6.00  6.25  6.50  5.75  5.25 1.00  6.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.83

Deductions  0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 24.35 46.07Anton TRUVÉ  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  6.80 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  4.80

 4  21.72

3F+3T< <

3Lz  4.83-1.17 -1-1-2-1-2 -1-1-1 6.002 !

2A  3.23-0.27 0-1000-1-10 3.503

FSSp3  2.7700111000 0.17 2.604

0000000  2.000 0.00 2.005 CCoSp1

0100001  1.971 0.17 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.80 -0.05 -1  1.750 0 -1 0 0 0 0CiSt1

8  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 -2 0 1 0 0 0CSSp4

 27.50  24.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 5.00

 4.50

 4.75

 4.75  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.25  5.00  5.25

 4.00  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.75  4.50  4.00

 4.75  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.75  4.75

Factor 

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 4.67

 3.92

 4.42

Choreography  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.75  4.75 1.00  4.33

Interpretation  4.75  4.50  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.75  4.25 1.00  4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.72

Deductions  0.00



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 25.25 43.13Jimmy KARLSSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  5.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  5.30

 5  17.88

3T+2T

3S  4.50 0.00 -10000 000 4.502

CCoSp3  3.00 0.00 000000-10 3.003

CiSt1  1.8000000000 0.00 1.804

0010000  3.671 0.17 3.505 2A

10000-10  3.081 0.08 3.006 CSSp4

7  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

8  2.30 -0.20 0  2.10-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0FSSp2

 25.20  25.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.25

 3.50

 4.25  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.50

 3.25  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00

 3.75  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.00

 1.00

 1.00

 4.00

 3.25

 3.50

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.75 1.00  3.75

Interpretation  3.75  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25 1.00  3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.88

Deductions  0.00

printed: 2008-12-05 20:44:08



SM-vecka 2008

RESULTS

SM HERRAR FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

Kristoffer BERNTSSON 1  123.91

Alexander MAJOROV 2  110.44

Anton TRUVÉ 3  75.49

Jimmy KARLSSON 4  72.70

Printed: 2008-12-07 15:25:30

Page 1/1Report _SM Herrar_FS 73A 0.0



SM HERRAR

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

Kristoffer BERNTSSON 1  123.91  54.89  2.00 7.00  6.71  7.04  7.38  7.38 71.02

Alexander MAJOROV 2  110.44  52.44  3.00 6.13  5.83  5.96  6.29  6.29 61.00

Anton TRUVÉ 3  75.49  36.73  2.00 4.38  3.83  3.96  4.25  3.96 40.76

Jimmy KARLSSON 4  72.70  36.96  0.00 4.13  3.25  3.58  3.58  3.33 35.74

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 2008-12-07 15:25:40

Page 1/1Report _SM Herrar_FS 73A 0.0



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 54.89 123.91Kristoffer BERNTSSON  2.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  3.00

 1  71.02

3Lz

3A  6.80-1.40 -1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-1 8.202

3F  6.33 0.83 11110101 5.503

FSSp4  3.3321110001 0.33 3.004

2222222  4.302 1.00 3.305 SlSt3

-2-2-2-2-2-2-2  3.20-2-1.60 4.806 2A+3T< <

7  3.08 -1.90 -3  1.18-3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2x3A<+SEQ <

8  9.35 -2.00 -2  7.35-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x3S+3T

9  5.50  0.00 0  5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0x3Lo

10  2.60  0.25 1  2.850 0 0 0 1 1 1CSSp3

 3.8511 -0.27 -1  3.58-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x2A

 3.3012  0.75 1  4.051 2 2 2 2 1 1CiSt3

 3.00  0.42 0  3.421 2 1 0 1 1 113 CCoSp3

 61.48  54.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 7.00

 6.75

 7.00

 7.00  7.25  7.00  6.75  6.50  7.00  7.25

 7.50  7.00  7.00  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.00

 7.75  7.25  7.25  7.25  6.75  6.75  6.25

Factor 

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 7.00

 6.71

 7.04

Choreography  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.25  7.00  7.25  6.75 2.00  7.38

Interpretation  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.50  7.50  7.25  7.00  7.00 2.00  7.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  71.02

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 52.44 110.44Alexander MAJOROV  3.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  10.00  1.67 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2  11.67

 2  61.00

3Lz+3T

3Lo  5.00 0.00 00000 100 5.002

3F  2.50-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 5.503

3S<  0.30-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.00 1.304 <

0001110  4.001 0.50 3.505 2A

2112112  4.252 0.75 3.506 CCoSp4

7  2.30  0.83 1  3.132 2 2 2 2 1 1SlSt2

8  3.00  0.75 1  3.752 1 2 1 1 2 2FSSp4

9  6.60 -3.00 -3  3.60-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x3Lz

10  7.04  0.00 0  7.04-1 0 0 0 0 0 0x3S+2A+SEQ

 2.3011  0.50 1  2.800 1 1 1 1 1 1CSSp2

 3.8512 -1.60 -2  2.25-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x2A

 2.30 -0.15 0  2.15-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 013 CiSt2

 56.19  52.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 6.25

 6.00

 6.00

 7.00  6.25  6.50  6.25  5.75  5.50  5.75

 7.25  6.00  6.25  6.00  5.50  5.25  5.00

 7.00  6.00  6.00  6.50  6.00  5.25  5.25

Factor 

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 6.13

 5.83

 5.96

Choreography  6.50  7.00  6.25  6.50  6.50  6.25  5.50  5.75 2.00  6.29

Interpretation  6.50  7.00  6.25  6.25  6.75  6.50  5.50  5.50 2.00  6.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  61.00

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



SM-vecka 2008

SM HERRAR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 36.73 75.49Anton TRUVÉ  2.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  6.80  0.50 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  7.30

 3  40.76

3F+2T

1Lz  0.55-0.05 -1-100-1 00-2 0.602

3S  4.67 0.17 00001001 4.503

3F  3.50-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2.00 5.504

0100110  2.470 0.17 2.305 FSSp2

0101000  2.080 0.08 2.006 CCoSp1

7  4.40 -1.00 -1  3.40-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x3T

8  3.85 -2.50 -3  1.35-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2A

9  5.39 -1.00 -1  4.39-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1x3S+1T

10  3.85 -2.50 -3  1.35-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x2A

 1.9011  0.17 0  2.070 0 1 1 0 1 0CSSp1

 1.8012  0.00 0  1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

 1.80  0.00 0  1.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 013 CiSt1

 44.69  36.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.25

 3.50

 3.75

 4.75  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.25

 4.50  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.75

 3.50  4.25  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 4.38

 3.83

 3.96

Choreography  3.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.00 2.00  4.25

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  4.25  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.00 2.00  3.96

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  40.76

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

+

 36.96 72.70Jimmy KARLSSON  0.00

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60  0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  5.60

 4  35.74

2A+2A+SEQ

3T  2.67-1.33 -1-1-1-2-1 -2-2-1 4.002

3S+2T  4.30-1.50 -1-1-2-2-1-2-1-2 5.803

2Lo  1.5000001000 0.00 1.504

1110111  2.801 0.50 2.305 CSSp2

0000000  2.300 0.00 2.306 CiSt2

7  2.09  0.00 0  2.091 0 0 0 0 0 0x2Lz

8  4.95  0.00 0  4.950 -1 0 0 0 0 0x3S

9  2.50  0.08 0  2.580 1 1 0 0 0 0CCoSp2

10  3.52 -1.00 -1  2.52-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1x3T+SEQ

 3.8511  0.00 0  3.850 0 0 0 0 0 0x2A

 1.8012  0.00 0  1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

 0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - - - - -13 SSp2* *

 40.21  36.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

 4.00

 3.50

 3.25

 4.50  3.75  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.50

 4.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25

 4.00  3.50  3.25  4.00  3.75  3.00  3.75

Factor 

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 4.13

 3.25

 3.58

Choreography  3.25  4.50  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.50 2.00  3.58

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.25  2.50  3.00 2.00  3.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.74

Deductions  0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 2008-12-07 15:26:19


